cluding all incidentals and appurte-
nances; per thousand feet (B. M.), 
$18  	 504 00 

Total    $3,730 00 
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work and full performance of the contract will 
be forty-five (45) working days. 

The amount of security required will be One 
Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars ($1,800). 

No. 6. FOR FURNISHING ALL THE LABOR 
AND MATERIAL REQUIRED FOR CON- 
STRUCTING A SEWER IN LOTT AVE., BE- 
TWEEN CHRISTOPHER AVE. AND POWELL 
ST. 

The Engineer's preliminary estimate of the 
quantities is as follows: 

540 linear feet of 12-inch pipe sewer,